City Council Calendar

Dissolution of 9" Avenue BID

Monday, March 21*

Submit Resolution Request

Tuesday, March 29"

Resolution: Business Development Committee (consent)

Monday, April 4™

Formally File the Petitions with the City Clerk

Monday, April 4™

Submit Ordinance Request

Tuesday, April 5™

Resolution: Mayor Council

Thursday, April 7"

Resolution: CAO to file

Monday, April 11%

Resolution: City Council

Tuesday, April 12™

Clerk mails notice of hearing to property owners. (1206)
Clerk gives notice of hearing by publication. (1206)

Tuesday, April 12™

Ordinance: Business Development Committee (presentation)

Tuesday, April 19™

Ordinance: Mayor Council

Thursday, April 28"

Ordinance: CAO to file

Monday, May 2™

Ordinance: 1** Reading at City Council

Monday, May 9"

Ordinance: 2™ Reading and Public Hearing at City Council

Friday, May 13"

Ordinance Effective / Record Ordinance with City Clerk

Public hearing requirements:

Council determines from the tax rolls the total AV and property classifications (1207(1)).
Council makes findings on the genuineness of signatures. (1207(2)).

Council adjudicates all questions of jurisdiction (1207(5)).

Council “determines that is for the best interests of all concerned to dissolve the district.” (1225)
Council hears protests (1225).

Council approves an “effective ordinance.” (1225)



